
All the above candidates are instructed to engage the sessions as per the Time-Table of 

the College and maintain the record of lectures engaged in the register kept for the purpose in 

the respective Department/College. 

The expenditure towards the salary shall be cdebited under Demand No. 35 to the 

Budget Head: 2202 - General Education; 03 - University and Higher Education; 103 - Govt. 

Colleges and Institutions; 01 - Govt. Colleges; 50- Other Charges. 

The services are liable to be terminated without any notice if not found suitable or if 

there is no adequate workload in the subject/Department. 

"The Principal is authorized to incur the expenditure on remuneration of Assistant 

Professor appointed on Contract/Lecture basis". 

This Order Supersedes the order read in preamble. 

Copy to: 
,K The Officiating Principal, Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce, 

Quepem-Goa. 

(Bhushan K. Savoikar) 
Director (Higher Education) 

2. The Director of Accounts, "Kautilya Lekha Bhavan", Directorate of Accounts, Penha 

de Franca, Alto-Porvorim. 

3. The Jt. Director of Accounts, Directorate of Accounts, South Branch, Margao-Goa. 

4. Accounts Section of this Directorate. 

5. Office Copy. 
6. Guard Copy. 
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Sonali Dhamsekar 
Devendra Gaonkar 

Maria Elaine Noronha 
Rekha Kolekar 

1 

Soniya Sawant 

1 

Sr. No. 

Devan Parab 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

| 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

The ab0ve candidates shall be entitled for a consolidated remuneration as per Gov. 
Order No. 1/36/2017-DHE/4052 dated 01/03/2018 as indicated in Column No. 5 above. 

21 

Further Ex post facto Sanction is hereby accorded for appointment of the following 

candidates posted as Assistant Professor on Lecture basis in the subject shown against their 
names at Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Quepem for the Academic Year 

2024-25 with effect from the date of Joining as under: 

7 Krupali Gauns Dessai 

22 

2 

Trisha Vadil 

Shreya Velip 
Meghashri Gaonkar 
Josmita Fernandes 
Alisha Furtado 

Santoshi Bukkam 

Supriya Gaonkar 
Puja Gaonkar 

Name of the candidate Category 

Snigdha Naik 

Darshan Talwadkar 

Granxa Fernandes 

Saili Harmallkar 

Manisha Janu Varak 

Saksha Velip 

UR 

Gauri Nadkarni 

ST 

Jenika Swela Dias 

UR 

OBC 

Prajyoti Prabhu Dessai 

Smita Bandekar 

UR 

Krupa Phal Dessai 

Avinanti Gaonkar 

UR 

Shubra Bhende 

Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 

English 
Marathi 
Marathi 

3 

OBC 

ST 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

ST 

OBC 

OBC 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

A 

ST 

A 

UR 

A 

A 

A 

A 

Subject 

4 

Commerce 
Commerce 

Konkani 

Konkani 

Sociology 
Mathematics 
Economics 

Economics 

Economics 
Economics 

English 
Hindi 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Geography 
Environmental Studies 

Marathi 

History 
Business Law 

60,000 

Chemistry (Organic) 
Chemistry (Physical) 

60,000 

Botany 

55000 

65,000 
50,000 
55,000 

They shall be entitled for a remuneration of Rs. 750/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty 
Only) per lecture of 60 minutes duration subject to a ceiling of Rs. 40,000/- per month as per 
Annexure 'E' (a) (Under Graduate) and Rs. 1200/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred 
Only) per lecture of 60 minutes duration subject to a ceiling of Rs. 45,000/- per month as per 
Annexure 'E (b) (Post Graduate) of Govt. Order No. 1/36/2017-DHE/4052 dated 
01/03/2018. 

Heena Gaude
SG



Tel:2415585/2410824 

No. ACAD II/GC/Contract-Lecture/39/2024/268+ 

Sr. 

No. 

1 

1 

7 

Ex post facto Sanction is hereby accorded for appointment of the following candidates 

posted as Assistant Professor on Contract Basis in the subject shown against the name at 

Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Quepem for the Academic Year 2024-25 

with effect from the date of Joining as under: 
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13 
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18 
19 

3 

22 

23 

24 

25 

27 

26 

29 

30 

28 

31 

33 

32 

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
Goa Education Complex, Alto, Porvorim-Goa. 

2 

Name of the candidate Category 

Jonira Fernandes 
Yugandhara Shirodkar 

Read: 0rder No. AÇAD II/GC/ Contract-Lecture/39/2024/4482 dated 29/08/2024 

Lavina Maria Fernandes 

Harshala L. Malvankar 

Cajeta Luella Fernandes 

20 Jyoti Gawde Kankonkar 

Gail Pires 

Priyanka Da Silva 
Sonali Gaonkar 

Vikrant Mudliyar 
Sheelpa Hindlekar 
Sankrita Gaonkar 
Sujata Dabolkar 

Deepraj Satardekar 
Shamika Ballikar 

Rupesh Varak 
Kalpita Sawant Dessai 
Alpita Sawant Dessai 
Kiran Prakash Naik 

Samiksha Velip 

Aniket Sawardelkar 
Disha Malvanker 

Mayur Naik 
Tabsum B. 

Jafron Melbon Simoes 
Shabanam M. Sheikh 

Anisha Bhandari 
Pujashri Vithu Gauns 

Fabiola Fernandes 

GOVERNMENT OF GOA 

Sibel Alnmeida 

Suveni Gomes 

Sandesh Gawas 
Benita Fernandes 

3 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

ST 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

PwD 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

ST 

UR 
UR 

OBC 

UR 
UR 
UR 

OBC 
UR 

UR 

UR 
ST 

QRDER 

UR 

ST 

Subject 

Commerce 
Commerce 

Commerce 
Commerce 
Commerce 
Commerce 

Commerce 
Commerce 

Economics 
Botany 
Botany 
Botany 
Konkani 
Konkani 

Konkani 

History 
Geography 
Geography 

Computer Science 
Computer Science 
Computer Science 

H.C/Aech. Reied bis 

Computer Science 
Computer Science 

Mathematics 
Mathematics 

Physics 
Physics 
Physics 

Sociology 
Sociology 
Zoology 

(nry N 

Zoology 
Political Science 

Email:dir-dhe.goa@nic.in 
Date: -04/09/2024 

Consolidated 
remuneration 
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as per 
Annexure 
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A 

A 

A 

B 

B 

2769 

A 

ga024 

A 

A 

B 

A 

Amount 

in 

Rupees 

65,000 

65,000 

65,000 
65,000 
65,000 
65,000 
65,000 
65,000 
65,000 

65,000 
55,000 
50,000 

60,000 
65,000 
50,000 
40,000 

55,000 
40,000 
55,000 
55,000 

40,000 
40,000 

40,000 
55,000 
50,000 
50,000 
40,000 
40,000 
55.000 

40,000 

55,000 
55,000 
55,000 
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