All the above candidates are instructed to engage the sessions as per the Time-Table of the College and maintain the record of lectures engaged in the register kept for the purpose in the respective Department/College.

The expenditure towards the salary shall be debited under Demand No. 35 to the Budget Head: 2202 - General Education; 03 - University and Higher Education; 103 - Govt. Colleges and Institutions; 01 – Govt. Colleges; 50- Other Charges.

The services are liable to be terminated without any notice if not found suitable or if there is no adequate workload in the subject/Department.

"The Principal is authorized to incur the expenditure on remuneration of Assistant Professor appointed on Contract/Lecture basis".

This Order Supersedes the order read in preamble.

Director (Higher Education)

Copy to:

- 1. The Officiating Principal, Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce,
- 2. The Director of Accounts, "Kautilya Lekha Bhavan", Directorate of Accounts, Penha de Franca, Alto-Porvorim.
- 3. The Jt. Director of Accounts, Directorate of Accounts, South Branch, Margao-Goa.
- 4. Accounts Section of this Directorate.
- 5. Office Copy.
- 6. Guard Copy.

34	Sonali Dhamsekar	IID			
16 No.		UR_	Political Science	A	60,000
35		ST	Political Science	Δ	60,000
36	Devan Parab	- UR	Political Science	<u> </u>	
37	Maria Elaine Noronha			A	55000
		UR	English	A	65,000
38	Rekha Kolekar	OBC	Marathi	Δ	50,000
39	Soniya Sawant	UR		11	
J - Milante UK			Marathi	A	55,000

The above candidates shall be entitled for a consolidated remuneration as per Govt. Order No. 1/36/2017-DHE/4052 dated 01/03/2018 as indicated in Column No. 5 above.

Further Ex post facto Sanction is hereby accorded for appointment of the following candidates posted as Assistant Professor on Lecture basis in the subject shown against their names at Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Quepem for the Academic Year 2024-25 with effect from the date of Joining as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the candidate	Category	Subject	
1	2	3	4	
1	Trisha Vadil	OBC	Commerce	
2	Shreya Velip	ST	Commerce	
3	Meghashri Gaonkar	ST	Konkani	
4	Josmita Fernandes	UR	Konkani	
5	Alisha Furtado	UR	Sociology	
6	Santoshi Bukkam	UR	Mathematics	
7	Krupali Gauns Dessai	UR	Economics	
8	Supriya Gaonkar	ST	Economics	
9	Puja Gaonkar	ST	Economics	
10	Manisha Janu Varak	OBC	Economics	
11	Snigdha Naik	OBC	English	
12	Darshan Talwadkar	ST	Hindi	
13	Prajyoti Prabhu Dessai	UR	Computer Science	
14	Granxa Fernandes	UR	Computer Science	
15	Saili Harmalkar	UR	Geography	
16	Saksha Velip	ST	Environmental Studies	
17	Gauri Nadkarni	UR	Marathi	
18	Jenika Swela Dias	OBC	History	
19	Smita Bandekar	UR	Business Law	
20	Krupa Phal Dessai	UR	Chemistry (Organic)	
21	Avinanti Gaonkar	ST	Chemistry (Physical)	
22	Shubra Bhende	UR	Botany	

They shall be entitled for a remuneration of Rs. 750/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only) per lecture of 60 minutes duration subject to a ceiling of Rs. 40,000/- per month as per . Annexure 'E' (a) (Under Graduate) and Rs. 1200/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only) per lecture of 60 minutes duration subject to a ceiling of Rs. 45,000/- per month as per Annexure 'E' (b) (Post Graduate) of Govt. Order No. 1/36/2017-DHE/4052 dated . 01/03/2018.



H.C. / Accts - Revised lier

Bhalf
18 9 Sovi. College of Arts. Science & College of Arts.

Crity No. 2768

OA Date: 18 9 2024

GOVERNMENT OF GOA DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Goa Education Complex, Alto, Porvorim-Goa.

Tel:2415585/2410824

Email:dir-dhe.goa@nic.in

No. ACAD III/GC/Contract-Lecture/39/2024/2+68+

Date: - 04/09/2024

05

Read: Order No. ACAD III/GC/Contract-Lecture/39/2024/4482 dated 29/08/2024

ORDER

Ex post facto Sanction is hereby accorded for appointment of the following candidates posted as Assistant Professor on Contract Basis in the subject shown against the name at Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Quepem for the Academic Year 2024-25 with effect from the date of Joining as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the candidate	Category	Subject	Consolidated remuneration as per Annexure	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4. 5		6
1	Jonira Fernandes	OBC	Commerce A		65,000
2	Yugandhara Shirodkar	UR	Commerce	A	65,000
3	Lavina Maria Fernandes	UR	Commerce	Commerce A	
4	Harshala L. Malvankar	. UR	Commerce	A	65,000
5	Cajeta Luella Fernandes	UR	Commerce	Α	65,000
6	Gail Pires	UR	Commerce	A	65,000
7	Priyanka Da Silva	OBC	Commerce	Α	65,000
8	Sonali Gaonkar	ST	Commerce	A	65,000
9	Vikrant Mudliyar	UR	Economics	A	65,000
10	Sheelpa Hindlekar	OBC	Botany	A	65,000
11	Sankrita Gaonkar	UR	Botany	A	55,000
12	Sujata Dabolkar	UR	Botany	A	50,000
13	Deepraj Satardekar	UR	Konkani	A	60,000
14	Shamika Ballikar	UR	Konkani	A	65,000
15	Rupesh Varak	PwD	Konkani	A	50,000
16	Kalpita Sawant Dessai	UR	History	В	40,000
17	Alpita Sawant Dessai	UR	Geography	Α	55,000
18	Kiran Prakash Naik	UR	Geography	В	40,000
19	Samiksha Velip	ST	Computer Science A		55,000
20	Jyoti Gawde Kankonkar	ST	Computer Science A		55,000
21	Aniket Sawardekar	UR	Computer Science	В	40,000
22	Disha Malvanker	UR	Computer Science B		40,000
23	Mayur Naik	OBC	Computer Science B		40,000
24	Tabsum B.	UR	Mathematics	A	55,000
25	Jafron Melbon Simoes	UR	Mathematics	A	50,000
26	Shabanam M. Sheikh	UR	Physics	A	50,000
27	Anisha Bhandari	OBC	Physics	В	40,000
28	Pujashri Vithu Gauns	UR	Physics	В	40,000
29	Fabiola Fernandes	UR	Sociology	A	55,000
30	Sibel Almeida	UR	Sociology	В	40,000
31	Suveni Gomes	ST	Zoology	A	55,000
32	Sandesh Gawas	UR	Zoology	A	55,000
33	Benita Fernandes	ST	Political Science	A	55,000